

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

287

/DU/M- 06 (2022-2023)

dated

19/9/22

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Urgent repair work in room no. 221 & 222 and repair PVC rain water pipe Canteen Side at FMS, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....

26/9/22

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	8	metre	305.05	2440.40
2	Providing and fixing M.S. holder-bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spun) pipe embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10x10x10 cm of 1:2.4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including cost of cutting holes and making good the walls etc. : For 100 mm dia pipe	5	each	287.45	1437.25
3	18 mm cement plaster in two coats under layer 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) finished with a top layer 6 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand).	10	sqm	399.30	3993.00
4	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	75	sqm	87.15	6536.25
5	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	75	sqm	115.15	8636.25
6	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	50	sqm	18.25	912.50
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	7	sqm	79.95	559.65
				Total	24515.30
				Say	24515.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24515/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. V.K. Meena, J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Assistant Engineer